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Beeord. Goocll. Cluslftcatlon nnder Tariff, 
and Item No. 

Raleof Dnty. 

Tariff. Tariff. 
Genenl 
Tariff. Pr!t~::1a1 I Intermediate I 

------------------,--------------,------;-------------+-------

Infa.nts' and invalids' foods, viz. :-
10/6/8 Glaxo malted food . . • • As infants' and invalids' Free 

foods (63) 
5 per cent. 

2/49/14 

2/294/2 

2/294/2 

2/294/2 

2/294/2 

2/49/14 

2/49/15 

3/197/7 

t2/256/6 

2/267/3 

2/138 

2/231/31 

2/231/31 

2/231/31 

2/231/31 

2/8 

2/231/31 

2/231/31 

2/231/31 

4/34 

Machines, and apparatus, peculiar to use 
in aerating liquids, viz. :­

Bottle-filling machine, the " Pontifex," 
a power machine for bottling liquids 
under pressure 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in 
manufacturing and industrial pro-
cesses, viz. :-

Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,­
Backing-off machine, the" Randall," 

for stuffing horse-collars with straw 
Heading table, the" Randall," a ma­

chine for shaping horse-collars in 
the process of manufacture 

" Hetschel," an appliance similar to 
a rake without a handle, for use, 
when bolted to a table, in straighten­
ing straw for harness-making 

Short straw and flock stuffer (J. D. 
Randall and Co., manufacturers), a 
machine for stuffing horse-collars 
with straw and flock 

Bottle-crowning machine, the" lnvicta," 
for fixing crown corks on bottles 

Bottle-wiring machine, hand-operated, 
for wiring corked bottles 

Furnaces, viz. :-
Case-hardening furnace, gas-heated 

(Stockport Furnaces (Limited), 
manufacturers) 

Ironing-machines, viz.,­
Ironing-machines, having heated rol-

lers 18 in. or upwards in length 
(Revises decision in M.O. No. 6.) 

Tanners' machines, viz.,­
Kicking-machine, "Stehling's," used 

in the process of curing raw pelts I 
Water-purifying plant, viz.,-

Chlorinating-apparatus, for purifying 

As machines peculiar to 
use in aerating liquids 
(435) 

As machines, &c., pecu­
liar to use in indus­
trial processes ( 481) 
(2) 

a water-supply by automatically \ 
adding a pre-determined proportion 
of a bactericide 

Woollen-mill machinery, viz.,-
Brush dewing machine (J. Charles­

worth, manufacturer), used in 
woollen-mills for conditioning cloth 
before pressing 

Cloth tentering and drying machine 
(W. Whiteley and Sons (Limited), 
manufacturers), used in woollen­
mills 

Oven, steam-heated (W. Whiteley and 
Sons (Limited), manufacturers), used 
in woollen-mills for heating plates 
for a hydraulic cloth-press 

Warping-mill (J. Charlesworth, manu­
facturer), a machine for taking yams 
from bobbins, &c., to make warps 
preparatory to weaving 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to metal­
working, viz. :-

Steam hammer, including steam portion As machines peculiar to 
and anvil of same (Thwaites Bros. metal-working (481) (1) 
(Limited), manufacturers) 

Machinery n.e.i., viz. :-
Press, baling (Aimers, McLean, and Co., 

manufacturers), hand-operated, used 
for packing cloth into bales 

Press, hydraulic, and plates therefor 
(Aimers, McLean, and Co., manufac­
turers), used for pressing cloth to give 
it the desired finish 

Machines, washing, viz. :-
Piece-scouring machine (Aimers, Mc- As machines, washing 

Lean, and Co., manufacturers), used (470) 
in woollen-mills for cleaning the cloth 
after weaving 

Surgical appliances, &c., viz. :-
Enema pump or bucket syringe of low As surgical instruments 

pressure, peculiarly suited for veteri- ( 168) 
nary use 

Free • • • 5 per cent. 

Free 5 per cent. 

Free. 5 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 

Free 5 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 percent. 

lOperoen.-

10 per cent. 

35 per cent. 

35 percent. 

10 per cent. 


