MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification 3 m 10	Rate of Duty.		
		Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
10/6/8	Infants' and invalids' foods, viz.:— Glaxo malted food Machines, and apparatus, peculiar to use	As infants' and invalids' foods (63)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/49/14	in aerating liquids, viz. :— Bottle-filling machine, the "Pontifex," a power machine for bottling liquids under pressure Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial pro- cesses, viz. :—	As machines peculiar to use in aerating liquids (435)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/294/2	Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,— Backing-off machine, the "Randall,"			- On Address - Transport	-
2/294/2	for stuffing horse-collars with straw Heading table, the "Randall," a ma- chine for shaping horse-collars in				
2/294/2	the process of manufacture "Hetschel," an appliance similar to a rake without a handle, for use, when bolted to a table, in straighten-			PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE OF	
2/294/2	ing straw for harness-making Short straw and flock stuffer (J. D. Randall and Co., manufacturers), a machine for stuffing horse-collars				
2/49/14	with straw and flock Bottle-crowning machine, the "Invicta,"				
2/49/15	for fixing crown corks on bottles Bottle-wiring machine, hand-operated, for wiring corked bottles				
3/197/7	Furnaces, viz.:— Case-hardening furnace, gas-heated (Stockport Furnaces (Limited), manufacturers)				
†2/256 /6	Ironing-machines, viz.,— Ironing-machines, having heated rollers 18 in. or upwards in length (Revises decision in M.O. No. 6.)	As machines, &c., pecu-	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent
2/267/3	Tanners' machines, viz.,— Kicking-machine, "Stehling's," used in the process of curing raw pelts	liar to use in indus- trial processes (481) (2)		1	-s por cont
2/138	Water-purifying plant, viz.,— Chlorinating-apparatus, for purifying a water-supply by automatically adding a pre-determined proportion of a bactericide				
2/231/31	Woollen-mill machinery, viz.,— Brush dewing machine (J. Charlesworth, manufacturer), used in woollen-mills for conditioning cloth				
2/231/31	before pressing Cloth tentering and drying machine (W. Whiteley and Sons (Limited), manufacturers), used in woollen-		,		·
2/231/31	mills Oven, steam-heated (W. Whiteley and Sons (Limited), manufacturers), used in woollen-mills for heating plates for a hydraulic cloth-press			•	
2/231/31	Warping-mill (J. Charlesworth, manu- facturer), a machine for taking yarns				
•	from bobbins, &c., to make warps preparatory to weaving Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to metal-	J			
2/8	working, viz.:— Steam hammer, including steam portion and anvil of same (Thwaites Bros. (Limited), manufacturers)	As machines peculiar to metal-working (481) (1)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/231/31	Machinery n.e.i., viz.:— Press, baling (Aimers, McLean, and Co., manufacturers), hand-operated, used				
2/231/31	for packing cloth into bales Press, hydraulic, and plates therefor (Aimers, McLean, and Co., manufac- turers), used for pressing cloth to give it the desired finish	As machinery n.e.i. (482)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
2/231/31	Machines, washing, viz.:— Piece-scouring machine (Aimers, Mc- Lean, and Co., manufacturers), used in woollen-mills for cleaning the cloth after weaving	As machines, washing (470)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
4/34	Surgical appliances, &c., viz.:— Enema pump or bucket syringe of low pressure, peculiarly suited for veteri- nary use	As surgical instruments (168)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.